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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Julie A. Kershner, hereby certify that an original 
and 2 copies of the Application to the Hon. Chief 
Justice John G. Roberts, Jr. for an Extension of Time 
Within Which to File a Write of Certiorari to the 
United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit 
in Power Analytics Corporation v. Operation 
Technology, Inc., et al. were sent via Next Day Service 
to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 1 copy was sent via 
Next Day Service and e-mail to the following parties 
listed below, this 14th day of June, 2019: 

John D. Vandenberg 
Sarah Elisabeth J elsema 
Salumeh R. Loesch 
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP 
121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600 
Portland, OR 97204 
(503) 595-5300 
john.vandenberg@klarquist.com 
sarah.jelsema@klarquist.com 
salumeh.loesch@klarquist.com 

Reginald J. Hill 
Benjamin J. Bradford 
Lisa Marie Schoedel 
Jenner & Block LLP 
353 North Clark Street 
Chicago, IL 60654 
(312) 222-9350 
rhill@jenner.com 
b bradford@jenner.com 
lschoedel@jenner.com 

, Franklin Square 

DONNA J. WOLF, J.C. 

JULIE A. KERSHNER, J.C. 

I BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 18790 Governor's Hill Drive 
(800) 890.5001 Suite l 02 
www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Adam G. U nikowsky 
Jenner & Block LLP 
1099 New York Avenue NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 639-6041 
a unikowsky@jenner.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

Robert F. Ruyak 
Counsel of Record 

Amadou K. Diaw 
RuyakCherian LLP 
1700 K Street NW 
Suite 810 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 838-1560 
robertr@ruyakcherian.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate 1s 
executed on June 14, 2019. 

Jt(J.:i~ Kershner 
Be'ci:er Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

[seal] 
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